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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 0-11 0-6 0-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-11 0-6 0-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Penn St. 154 233 192 201 0 780
Opponents 245 234 267 263 0 1009

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 MCMILLER, Kiyomi 11-9 345:52 31.4 93-207 .449 15-43 .349 20-27 .741 6 41 47 4.3 28 0 44 41 1 9 221 20.1
44 MERKLE, Gracie 9-8 233:10 25.9 73-95 .768 0-0 .000 25-36 .694 26 37 63 7.0 23 0 8 25 10 4 171 19.0

3 MURRAY, Moriah 11-11 365:37 33.2 35-89 .393 27-75 .360 8-9 .889 8 17 25 2.3 14 0 23 13 0 10 105 9.5
19 CLEANTE, Tea 11-8 323:18 29.4 37-102 .363 13-47 .277 6-15 .400 3 12 15 1.4 18 0 35 29 2 14 93 8.5

8 MCFADDEN, Nyla 11-6 170:17 15.5 23-44 .523 6-14 .429 10-14 .714 5 23 28 2.5 22 0 13 11 1 4 62 5.6
7 RANISAVLJEVIC, Viktoria 10-1 140:26 14.0 13-32 .406 8-22 .364 10-12 .833 3 6 9 0.9 12 0 15 6 1 7 44 4.4

10 SANTANA, Vitoria 11-0 133:27 12.1 10-29 .345 6-19 .316 1-2 .500 3 8 11 1.0 16 0 7 11 1 4 27 2.5
14 EVANS, Amiya 5-1 52:53 10.6 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 5 10 15 3.0 10 1 2 5 0 4 11 2.2

2 STEELE, Shaelyn 10-6 139:42 14.0 8-28 .286 1-8 .125 3-6 .500 12 18 30 3.0 11 0 13 10 0 10 20 2.0
24 SMITH, Shayla 9-1 97:51 10.9 6-26 .231 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 7 21 28 3.1 15 0 12 5 0 5 12 1.3

4 MENDELSON, Maggie 10-4 140:21 14.0 3-21 .143 0-4 .000 3-6 .500 11 17 28 2.8 21 1 8 14 8 3 9 0.9
25 OKOKOH, Rachael 9-0 57:05 6.3 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 11 14 1.6 18 0 2 5 0 3 5 0.6
Team 21 18 39 7
Total 11 2200 307-686 .448 76-239 .318 90-136 .662 113 239 352 32.0 208 2 182 182 24 77 780 70.9
Opponents 11 2200 377-738 .511 99-244 .406 156-198 .788 132 280 412 37.5 163 1 242 131 25 82 1009 91.7

Team Statistics
PSU OPP

Scoring 780 1009
Points per game 70.9 91.7
Scoring margin -20.8 -

Field goals-att 307-686 377-738
Field goal pct .448 .511

3 point fg-att 76-239 99-244
3-point FG pct .318 .406
3-pt FG made per game 6.9 9.0

Free throws-att 90-136 156-198
Free throw pct .662 .788
F-Throws made per game 8.2 14.2

Rebounds 352 412
Rebounds per game 32.0 37.5
Rebounding margin -5.5 -

Assists 182 242
Assists per game 16.5 22.0

Turnovers 182 131
Turnovers per game 16.5 11.9
Turnover margin -4.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.8

Steals 77 82
Steals per game 7.0 7.5

Blocks 24 25
Blocks per game 2.2 2.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 10605 32729
Home games-Avg/Game 6-1768 5-6546
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/06/2025 Nebraska L 83-101 1619
12/28/2025 at Iowa L 76-99 14998
12/31/2025 UCLA L 61-97 2189
01/04/2026 at Wisconsin L 73-74 3615
01/08/2026 Michigan L 65-105 1468
01/11/2026 Illinois L 76-92 1945
01/14/2026 at Ohio St. L 84-108 5884
01/18/2026 Rutgers L 72-76 1838
01/21/2026 at Washington L 65-81 2096
01/24/2026 at Oregon L 59-89 6136
01/28/2026 Minnesota L 66-87 1546


